
TODAY 
8:00AM    Traditional Worship Service // Multi-Purpose Room 
9:00AM    Adult Sunday School // Adult Classroom (West Wing) 
10:00AM  Modern Worship Service // Worship Center 
   NextGen Kids’ Sunday School // East Wing 

   NextGen Youth  Serve Day 
 

THIS WEEK 12-9—12-14 

Mon:  6:00PM     Kicks for Christ // Multi-Purpose Room 

           6:30PM      Ladies Bible Study // Youth Room 

Tues:  9:30 AM MOPS 

Wed:  8:30AM      Retired Men’s Fellowship Breakfast // Multi-Purpose Room 

            6:00PM     Family Dinner // Multi-Purpose Room 

            6:30PM Quizzing  -1st—5th Grade //  Children’s (East) Wing 

  NextGen Youth Group // West Wing 

  Worship Team  // Backstage 

  Adult Bible Study // Sanctuary   

Thurs: 9:00AM     Prayer Group 

            6:00PM      Kicks for Christ // Multi-Purpose Room 

Sat:     8:30AM      Prayer Meeting   

PASTORS & STAFF  - all emails end with @generationscommunity.org 

Pastor Craig Laughlin, Lead Pastor // pastorcraig@ 

Pastor Nichole Rech, Youth & Families // pastornichole@ 

Pastor Ashley Forsberg, Children & Women’s Ministry  // pastorashley@ 

Pastor Dennis Howell, Visitation & Sr. Adults // pastordennis@ 

Pastor Isaac Gartung, Young Adult Ministry // pastoriasaace@ 

Pastor Joni Kirk, Connections Pastor // pastorjoni@ 

Pastor Ian Kirk, Online Campus Pastor // pastorian@ 

Maelen Pawlak, Early Childhood Director // maelen@ 

Carl Martin, Music & Worship Director // carl@ 

 
Generations Office Mon - Thurs //  9:30am-3:30pm     Fri // 9:30am-12:30pm 
Kari Wheeler, Office & Worship Administrator; Nancy Sitton, Volunteer Office Support 

Generations Community Volunteer Highlight - meet Tia Dawson! 

Tia serves as our pre-school teacher as well as our  

MOPS Coordinator. Tia has lived in Arlington for 4 years with 
her husband, Aaron, and their 2 children, AnnaBelle and Tucker. 
Tia loves to read and write. Her favorite drink is...COFFEE! 
(White Chocolate Americano, to be specific).  

Tia has been serving at Generations for nearly 10 months! 

  Generations Community Church 12.15.19 

New Guests - Generations will make a $5 donation to a charity on each of 
your 1st - 3rd visits. Simply fill out and turn in an INFO Card on each visit. 

For Dec./Jan, a donation will be made to Salvation Army. 



Save the Date! - Jan. 18 


